Product Data
HexWeb® CR III
Corrosion Resistant Specification Grade Aluminum Honeycomb
Description
5052 and 5056 expanded aerospace grade aluminum honeycomb materials are available in a wide selection of
cell sizes and foil gauges. The HexWeb
®
 CR III coating has been developed to offer superior protection for aluminum

also used for commercial applications such as tools, snow and water skis, bulkheads, and floors. Other nonstructural
uses are directional air/fluid flow control, RF shielding, and energy absorption.
Type Designation
HexWeb
®
 CR III aluminum honeycomb is designated as follows:
Material – Cell size – Alloy – Density
Example: CR-III – 3/16 – 5052 – 3.1N
Where
CR III – designates corrosion resistant honeycomb
3/16 – is the cell size in inches
5052 – is the alloy of the aluminum
N – indicates the cell walls are not perforated.
P – indicates cell walls are perforated, and is available on special order
3.1 – is the nominal density in pounds per cubic foot
5052 and 5056 are supplied in the H-39 temper
HexWeb® CR III Product Data
Dimensional Nomenclature
T  =  Thickness, or cell depth
L  =  Ribbon direction, or longitudinal direction
W =  Transverse direction, or direction perpendicular
      to the ribbon
Availability
Lead time varies with the honeycomb type. Please contact a Hexcel Sales Office or Hexcel Customer Service for
price and delivery information.
Specifications
HexWeb
®
 CR III expanded aluminum honeycomb materials meet the requirements of Military Specification
MIL-C7438 where applicable.
Standard Dimensions
HexWeb
®
 CR III 5052 and 5056 aluminum honeycomb is available in the following standard size:
On special orders Hexcel has the capability of manufacturing HexWeb
®
 CR III honeycomb panels in the L dimensions
up to 60 inches maximum, W dimensions up to 150 inches maximum, and T dimensions up to 34 inches maximum,
subject to limitations on some products. Larger sizes may be produced by splicing. Contact the nearest Hexcel Sales
Office for additional information.
Dimensional Tolerances
Tolerances on cut thickness for standard size and smaller sheets are as follows:
Sheet Thickness  Standard Tolerances
0.250 in. to 3.999 in.  ± 0.005 in.
4.000 in. and over  ± 0.062 in.
Contact your nearest Hexcel Sales Office with regard to specific dimensional tolerances.
Expanded Sheets
L W Nominal Sq.Ft.
48 in. + 3 in. - 0 in. 96 in. + 4 in. - 0 in. 32.00
HexWeb® CR III Product Data
Density Tolerance